## HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD ESTABLISHMENT SECTION NOTIFICATION

No. <u>5\</u>

**Dated:** August  $\setminus \emptyset$ , 2020.

From the date of taking over charge, Sri T. Lakshman Kumar, (Emp. No.2924), Deputy Registrar-cum-Private Secretary Grade-III, Lucknow Bench of High Court, Allahabad, is hereby appointed as Joint Registrar-cum-Joint Principal Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pankaj Kumar Jaiswal, Senior Judge, Lucknow Bench of High Court, Allahabad in the pay scale of Level 13 (as per Seventh Pay Commission) with the condition that he will hold the post of Joint Registrar-cum-Joint Principal Private Secretary during the tenure of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pankaj Kumar Jaiswal, Senior Judge, Lucknow Bench and he will be repatriated on his original post i.e. Deputy Registrar-cum-Private Secretary Grade-III, as soon as His Lordship demits the Office.

By Order of Hon'ble The Chief Justice

18.8.2520

REGISTRAR GÉNERAL